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 Exams Schedule 

CdL Nursing AA 2018/2019 

Year/Semester Course 
Chairperson 

of exam 
commission 

February March April May June July September October December January 

1/1 
Basic Cellular 
Morphology and 
Function 

Prof.ssa Elena 
Forte 

      16-20    

1/1 
Fundamentals of Organs 
Morphology and 
Function 

Prof. 
Antonio 
Filippini 

   1-15        

1/1 
Fundamentals of 
Nursing Science 

Prof. 
Fabio 
D’Agostino 

    1-15      

1/1 
Morphological and 
functional fundamentals 
of the human body 

Prof. 
Giovanni Orsi 

     10     

1/2 
Basic Pathophysiological 
Mechanisms 

Prof.ssa 
Anna Reale 

     8-12 16-20    

1/2 
Social and Psychological 
Processes of the Human 
Being 

Prof. 
Pierluigi 
Zoccolotti 

    17-21 8-12     

1/2 
Nursing and Clinical 
Methods 

Prof. 
Marco Di 
Muzio 

    12 18     

1/2 Nursing Internship I 
Prof. 
Fabio Sollazzo 

   
 

   1-4   
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Year/Semester Course 
Chairperson 

of exam 
commission 

February March April May June July September October December January 

2/1 
Nursing Diagnostic 
Therapeutic and 
Rehabilitative Processes 

Prof. 
Agostino Tafuri 

      2-7    

2/1 
Nursing Process and 
Therapeutic Care in the 
Medical Area 

Prof. 
Carmine 
Savoia 

   20-25       

2/2 

Nursing Process and 
Therapeutic Care un the 
Physical and 
Psychological Disabilities 

Prof. 
Mario Vetrano 

     25-28  9-13    

2/2 

Nursing Process and 
Therapeutic Care in 
Maternal and Pediatric 
Area 

Prof.ssa 
Donatella 
Caserta 

     15-19 23-27    

2/2 
Nursing Process and 
Therapeutic Care in 
Surgical Area 

Prof. 
Mohsen 
Ibrahim 

   20-25  1-5 9-14    

2/2 Nursing Internship II 
Prof. 
Fabio Sollazzo 

       28-31  27-31 
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Year/Semester Course 
Chairperson 

of exam 
commission 

February March April June July September October December January 

3/1 
Nursing in the Assistance of 
the Critic Area 

Prof. 
Andrea 
Picchianti 
Diamanti 

   17-21      

3/1 
Nursing Methodology based 
on Evidence of Effectiveness 

Prof. 
Marco di Muzio 

    3  
 

  

3/2 
Legal principles applied to 
the organization and 
management of nursing 

Prof.ssa 
Luciana Trasatti 

    8-12  
 

  

3/2 
To the knowledge of at least 
one foreign language 

Prof.ssa 
Valentina 
Miniati 

   24-26   
 

  

3/2 Nursing Internship III 
Prof. 
Fabio Sollazzo 

     9-13 
 

  

 

. 
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1ST YEAR 1ST SEMESTER 

Course Teachers Email 

BASIC CELLULAR MORPHOLOGY AND FUNCTION   

- BIOLOGY Prof. Marco Tripodi tripodi@bce.uniroma1.it 

- BIOCHEMISTRY Prof.ssa Elena Forte* elena.forte@uniroma1.it 

- MEDICAL GENETICS Prof.ssa Viviana Caputo viviana.caputo@uniroma1.it 

- APPLIED PHYSIC Prof. Giulio Caracciolo giulio.caracciolo@uniroma1.it 

FUNDAMENTALS OF ORGANS MORPHOLOGY AND FUNCTION   

- ANATOMY  Prof.ssa Rosemarie Heyn rose.heyn@uniroma1.it 

- PHYSIOLOGY AND FOOD SCIENCE Prof. Massimiliano Renzi massimiliano.renzi@uniroma1.it 

- HISTOLOGY  Prof. Antonio Filippini* antonio.filippini@uniroma1.it 

FUNDAMENTALS  OF NURSING SCIENCE   

- NURSING GENERAL Prof. Jose Vattakottayil Philip joseinfermiere@gmail.com 

- NURSING THEORY Prof. Fabio D’Agostino dagostinofabi@hotmail.it 

- NURSING ETHICS Prof. Alessandro Stievano alessandro.stievano@gmail.com 

MORPHOLOGICAL AND FUNCTIONAL FUNDAMENTALS OF THE HUMAN BODY   

- HEALTH AND SAFETY AT THE WORK PLACE Prof. Vincenzo Marcotrigiano vincenzo.marcotrigiano85@gmail.com 

- GENERAL AND APPLIED HYGIENE Prof. Giovanni Orsi* giovanni.orsi@uniroma1.it 

- GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY AND CLINIC  Prof.ssa Anna Teresa Palamara annateresa.palamara@uniroma1.it 

- PROMOTING HEALTH AND SAFETY IN CARE SETTING  Prof. Agostino Tafuri  agostino.tafuri@uniroma1.it 

- EPIDEMIOLOGY Prof. Christian Napoli christian.napoli@uniroma1.it 
* Chairperson of exam commission 
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2ND YEAR – 1ST SEMESTER 
 

 

 

Course Teachers Email 

NURSING DIAGNOSTIC THERAPEUTIC AND REHABILITATIVE PROCESSES   

- NURSING REHABILITATION Prof.ssa Carla Murgia carla.murgia@aslroma1.it 

- DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING AND RADIOPROTECTION Prof. Alberto Signore alberto.signore@uniroma1.it 

- PATHOLOGICAL ANATOMY Prof. Andrea Vecchione andrea.vecchione@uniroma1.it 

- CLINICAL IMMUNOLOGY Prof. Bruno Laganà bruno.lagana@uniroma1.it 

- CLINICAL NURSING APPLIED TO DIAGNOSTIC AND THERAPEUTIC PROCESSES Prof. Agostino Tafuri* agostino.tafuri@uniroma1.it 

- PHARMACOLOGY Prof. Ferdinando Nicoletti ferdinando.nicoletti@uniroma1.it 

NURSING PROCESS AND THERAPEUTIC CARE IN THE MEDICAL AREA   

- INTERNAL MEDICINE AND GERIATRIC DISEASES  Prof. Andrea Picchianti Diamanti andrea.picchiantidiamanti@uniroma1.it 

- CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASES Prof. Carmine Savoia* carmine.savoia@uniroma1.it 

- LUNG DISEASES Prof. Alberto Ricci alberto.ricci@uniroma1.it 

- GASTROINTESTINAL DISEASES Prof.ssa Edith Lahner edith.lahner@uniroma1.it 

- KIDNEY AND URINARY TRACT DISEASES Prof. Paolo Menè paolo.mene@uniroma1.it 

- ENDOCRINOLOGY Prof. Giuseppe Pugliese giuseppe.pugliese@uniroma1.it 

- CLINICAL NURSING IN MEDICAL AREA Prof. Ippolito Notarnicola ippo66@live.com 

- INFECTIOUS DISEASES Prof.ssa Maria Rosa Ciardi maria.ciardi@uniroma1.it 

- ONCO-HAEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES Prof. Agostino Tafuri agostino.tafuri@uniroma1.it 

* Chairperson of exam commission 
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3RD YEAR 1ST SEMESTER 

 

Course Teachers Email 

NURSING IN THE ASSISTENCE OF THE CRITIC AREA   

- PHARMACOLOGY Prof. Ferdinando Nicoletti ferdinandonicoletti@hotmail.com 

- INTERNAL MEDICINE  Prof. Andrea Picchianti Diamanti* andrea.picchiantidiamanti@uniroma1.it 

- CRITICAL CARE NURSING Prof. Ippolito Notarnicola ippo66@live.com 

- ANESTESIOLOGY Prof. Roberto De Blasi roberto.deblasi@uniroma1.it 

- GENERAL SURGERY Prof. Giuseppe Nigri giuseppe.nigri@uniroma1.it 

NURSING METHODOLOGY BASED ON EVIDENCE OF EFFECTIVENESS   

- STATISTICS OF EXPERIMENTAL AND TECHNOLOGICAL RESEARCH Prof. Eleuteri Stefano Stefano.eleuteri@uniroma1.it 

- INFORMATION PROCESSING Prof. Walter De Caro walter.decaro@uniroma.it 

- MEDICAL STATISTICS Prof. Iljà Barsanti ilja.barsanti@yahoo.it 

- METHODOLOGY OF NURSING RESEARCH Prof. Marco Di Muzio* marco.dimuzio@uniroma1.it 

- NURSING EVIDENCE Prof. Marco Di Muzio marco.dimuzio@uniroma1.it 

* Chairperson of exam commission 
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1ST YEAR 2ND SEMESTER 

 

Course Teacher Email 

BASIC PATHOPHYSIOLOGICAL MECHANISMS   

- GENERAL PATHOLOGY Prof. Vincenzo Visco vincenzo.visco1@uniroma1.it 

- GENERAL PATHOPHYSIOLOGY Prof. Vincenzo Visco vincenzo.visco1@uniroma1.it 

- CLINICAL PATHOLOGY  Prof. Enrico Giarnieri enrico.giarnieri@uniroma1.it 

- CLINICAL BIOCHEMISTRY Prof.ssa Anna Reale* anna.reale@uniroma1.it 
- IMMUNOLOGY Prof.ssa Alessandra Zingoni alessandra.zingoni@uniroma1.it 

SOCIAL AND PSYCHOLOGICAL PROCESSES OF THE HUMAN BEING   
- PSYCHOLOGY Prof. Perluigi Zoccolotti* pierluigi.zoccolotti@uniroma1.it 
- ANTHROPOLOGY Prof. Marco Montanari marco.montanari@uniroma1.it  
- HISTORY OF MEDICINE Prof. Mauro Capocci mauro.capocci@uniroma1.it 
- CLINICAL SCIENTIFIC METHODS Prof. Andrea Picchianti Diamanti andrea.picchiantidiamanti@uniroma1.it 
- GENERAL PEDAGOGY (EDUCATION) Prof.ssa Silvia Zanazzi silvia.zanazzi@uniroma1.it 

- NURSING: EDUCATIONAL AND RELATIONSHIP PROCESS Prof. Stefano Eleuteri stefano.eleuteri@uniroma1.it 

NURSING AND CLINICAL METHODS   
- CLINICAL NURSING Prof. Walter Decaro w.decaro@gmail.com 
- NURSING METHODOLOGY AND EBN Prof. Marco Di Muzio* marco.dimuzio@uniroma1.it 
NURSING INTERNSHIP I Prof. Fabio Sollazzo* fabio.sollazzo@uniroma1.it 

* Chairperson of exam commission 
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2ND YEAR 2ND SEMESTER 

Course Teacher Email 

NURSING PROCESS AND THERAPEUTIC CARE IN THE PHYSICAL AND 
PSYCHOLOGICAL DISABILITIES 

 
 

- NEUROLOGY Prof. Marco Salvetti marco.salvetti@uniroma1.it 

- REHABILITATION MEDICINE Prof. Mario Vetrano* mario.vetrano@uniroma1.it 

- CLINICAL NURSING OF DISABILITY Prof. Fabio Sollazzo fabio.sollazzo@uniroma1.it 

- PSYCHIATRY Prof. Gabriele Sani gabriele.sani@uniroma1.it 

- CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY Prof. Cristiano Violani cristiano.violani@uniroma1.it 

- CLINICAL NURSING IN PSYCHIATRY Prof.ssa Lolita Gulimanoska info@guliman.it 

- PAIN THERAPY AND ANESTHESIOLOGY Prof. Roberto De Blasi radbl@libero.it 

- NURSING IN PALLIATIVE AND TERMINAL CARE Prof.ssa Valentina Cuomo  

NURSING PROCESS AND THERAPEUTIC CARE IN MATERNAL AND PEDIATRIC AREA   

- PAEDIATRICS AND NEONATOLOGY Prof.ssa MariaPia Villa mariapia.villa@uniroma1.it 

- OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY Prof.ssa Donatella Caserta* donatella.caserta@uniroma1.it 

- NURSING IN THE OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY AREA Prof. Francesco Torcia francesco.torcia@uniroma1.it 

- DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY AND EDUCATION Prof.ssa Stefania Sette stefania.sette@uniroma1.it 

- NEUROPSYCHIATRY OF CHILDHOOD Prof.ssa Barbara Caravale Barbara.caravale@uniroma1.it 

- CLINICAL NURSING IN MOTHER-CHILD AGE Prof.ssa Valentina D’Ambrosio valentina.dambrosio@uniroma1.it 

NURSING PROCESS AND THERAPEUTIC CARE IN SURGICAL AREA   

- GENERAL SURGERY Prof. Giuseppe Nigri giuseppe.nigri@uniroma1.it 

- THORACIC SURGERY Prof. Mohsen Ibrahim* mohsen.ibrahim@uniroma1.it 

- ORTHOPEDICS AND TRAUMATOLOGY Prof. Luca La Bianca Luca.labianca@uniroma1.it 

- UROLOGY Prof. Andrea Tubaro andrea.tubaro@uniroma1.it 

- NURSING IN THE SURGERY AREA Prof. Ippolito Notarnicola ippo66@live.com 

NURSING INTERNSHIP II Prof. Fabio Sollazzo* fabio.sollazzo@uniroma1.it 

* Chairperson of exam commission 
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3RD YEAR 1ST SEMESTER 

 

Course Teachers Email 

NURSING IN THE ASSISTENCE OF THE CRITIC AREA   

- PHARMACOLOGY Prof. Ferdinando Nicoletti ferdinandonicoletti@hotmail.com 

- INTERNAL MEDICINE  Prof. Andrea Picchianti Diamanti* andrea.picchiantidiamanti@uniroma1.it 

- CRITICAL CARE NURSING Prof. Ippolito Notarnicola ippo66@live.com 

- ANESTESIOLOGY Prof. Roberto De Blasi roberto.deblasi@uniroma1.it 

- GENERAL SURGERY Prof. Giuseppe Nigri giuseppe.nigri@uniroma1.it 

NURSING METHODOLOGY BASED ON EVIDENCE OF EFFECTIVENESS   

- STATISTICS OF EXPERIMENTAL AND TECHNOLOGICAL RESEARCH Prof. Eleuteri Stefano Stefano.eleuteri@uniroma1.it 

- INFORMATION PROCESSING Prof. Walter De Caro walter.decaro@uniroma.it 

- MEDICAL STATISTICS Prof. Iljà Barsanti ilja.barsanti@yahoo.it 

- METHODOLOGY OF NURSING RESEARCH Prof. Marco Di Muzio* marco.dimuzio@uniroma1.it 

- NURSING EVIDENCE Prof. Marco Di Muzio marco.dimuzio@uniroma1.it 

* Chairperson of exam commission 
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3RD YEAR 2ND SEMESTER 

 

Course Teacher Email 

LEGAL PRINCIPLES APPLIED TO THE ORGANIZATION AND MANAGEMENT OF 
NURSING 

 
 

- FORENSIC MEDICINE Prof. Vittorio Fineschi vittorio.fineschi@uniroma1.it 

- PUBLIC LAW Prof.ssa Silvia Donà 
Silvia.dona@uniroma1.it 

Silvia-dona@hotmail.it 

- ELEMENTS OF MANAGEMENT AND HEALTH ECONOMICS Prof. Ippolito Notarnicola ippo66@live.com 

- ORGANIZATION OF CARE PROCESSES Prof.ssa Luciana Trasatti* luciana.trasatti@ospedalesantandrea.it 

- LABOR LAW Prof. Alessandro Veltri avv.veltri@gmail.com 

TO THE KNOWLEDGE OF AT LEAST ONE FOREIGN LANGUAGE Prof.ssa Valentina Miniati valentina-miniati@uniroma1.it 

NURSING INTERNSHIP III Prof. Fabio Sollazzo* fabio.sollazzo@uniroma1.it 

* Chairperson of exam commission 

 

 

 

 

 

https://gomp.uniroma1.it/Insegnamenti/Render.aspx?CUIN=xx1847946
https://gomp.uniroma1.it/Insegnamenti/Render.aspx?CUIN=xx1847946
mailto:vittorio.fineschi@uniroma1.it
mailto:Silvia.dona@uniroma1.it
mailto:Silvia-dona@hotmail.it
https://gomp.uniroma1.it/Insegnamenti/Render.aspx?CUIN=xx1847954
https://gomp.uniroma1.it/Insegnamenti/Render.aspx?CUIN=xx1818980

